Total principal and interest:  $47,461.32 
 Shares issuable on conversion:  9,492,264 

Total shares issuable:    21,208,574 

NOTE 8 – CAPITAL STOCK TRANSACTIONS 

The Company’s Articles of Incorporation, as amended, provide for capital stock consisting of Two Billion 
Five Hundred Million (2,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock, $.001 par value each, and “revised” One 
Hundred Sixty Two Million One Hundred shares of Preferred Stock, $.001 par value each, to be issued in 
one or more series, with such designations, voting powers, if any, preferences and relative, participating,